

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 514 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

SALEK CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.1 (Appln. for permission to amend the writ petition)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sugriv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for amendment is allowed.

Issue notice to respondent no.2.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER