

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 514 OF 2008

SALEK CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master